Prof. Gyula Horvath, Director, Institute of Regional Studies, Hungary Academy of Sciences

Dear Professor Horvath,

Please accept our deepest condolences on the sad occasion — the death of Prof. György Enyedi, Ordinary Member of the Hungarian Academy of Sciences, the first Director-General of the predecessor Centre for Regional Studies, the former Vice-President of the Hungarian Academy of Sciences and the International Geographical Union.

Prof. Enyedi was a brilliant scholar and organizer. He was one of the originators of cooperation between our Institutes, and our further fruitful cooperation and friendly relations will be our debt and a long memory of him.

Please give our deepest condolences to Prof. Enyedi's relatives.

Prof. Valery Kuleshov,

Member of the Russian Academy of Sciences,

Vice President, Siberian Branch of the Russian Academy of Sciences,

Director, Institute of Economics and Industrial Engineering SB RAS

Prof. Viacheslav Seliverstov, Deputy Director, Institute of Economics and Industrial Engineering SB RAS